
Ovl Cls No Cls
NW

Cls
Driver Club NW 10 Navigator Club NW 13 Car c.c. Penalties

1 1 3 A E John Stone Garstang & Preston 25/073 Alex Stone Stockport 061 25/074 Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 1600T 0:24:14

2 2 6 A E Jack Darbyshire Preston Louis Baines Preston 25/176 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 0:24:22

3 3 2 A E Ryan Burns Shaun Hughes Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta Rally2 1598T 0:24:56

4 4 9 A E Nathan Bolton Clitheroe Phil Kenny BTRDA/Whickham and District Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600T 0:25:51

5 1 5 B D Dave Roberts Warrington Jonathon Kennedy Warrington Ford Escort Mk2 2500 0:25:53

6 1 8 C C Jamie McBain Sutton & Cheam Kelan Watkins EMCOS Peugeot 205 Maxi 1998 0:26:00

7 5 14 A E Mark Ewing Clitheroe Samantha Colman Whitby Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 0:26:02

8 2 13 B D Bertie Morton Stockport 061 Craig Parry Stockport 061 Ford Escort 2450 0:26:19

9 2 12 C C Mei Davies Caerns & Anglesey 25/256 Aled Edwards Harlech 25/255 Ford Escort 1998 0:26:38

10 3 26 C C Oliver W Hucklebridge Port Talbot Terry Martin Clitheroe 25/177 Ford Escort 1993

11 6 1 A E Kiaran Hankin Bolton-le-Moors Ben Butterworth Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C3 Rallye2 1600T 0:26:50

12 4 15 B D Kimberley Mather Warrington Yvonne Mather Warrington Chrysler Sunbeam-Lotus 2198 0:27:01

13 3 20 C C Peter Taylor Whitchurch 25/041 Tom Bishop Cannock Mazda MX-5 1999 0:27:21

14 7 10 A E Sean Cassidy Wigan Sean Devlin Magherafelt Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600T 0:27:21

15 1 30 E A Andrew Foster Malton Charlotte Foster Malton Vauxhall Corsa 1398 0:27:30

16 2 47 E A Haydn Williams Wigan, Knowldale Shona Hardy Knowldale Nissan Micra 1300 0:27:43

17 3 28 E A Gareth Roberts Broughton & Bretton 25/009 Jack Morris Stockport 061 25/170 Citroën AX GTI 1398 0:27:58

18 5 11 B D Hugh Geraint Jones Caerns & Anglesey Siôn Cunniff Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 2400 0:27:58

19 8 42 A E Jacob Glover Wallasey Garry Halford Wallasey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 1997T 0:28:07

20 4 31 C C Rowan Dowell Liverpool Antony Dowell Liverpool Honda Civic Type-R 1998 0:28:24

21 5 37 C C Josh Slaughter Maidstone & Mid Kent Andy Walshaw De Lacy Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 1975 0:28:25

22 6 24 C C Keith Anglesea Broughton & Bretton 25/050 Christine Pearson Broughton & Bretton 25/051 BMW Compact 1900 0:28:30

23 6 22 B D Peter Sean Smith Wallasey Paul Jackson Wallasey Ford Escort Mk2 2400 0:28:34

24 4 39 E A Owain Hughes Bala 25/241 Hannah Hughes Bala Nissan Micra 1400 0:28:57

25 1 19 D B Geoff McQuilling Bala Sarah Hughes Bala Honda Civic 1600 0:29:37

26 5 40 E A Chris Johnson Warrington 25/179 Rob Johnson Warrington 25/193 Peugeot 205 1388 0:29:53

27 2 29 D B Lauren Groves Warrington 25/065 Iwan Jones Caerns & Anglesey 25/013 Citroën C2 1598 0:30:04

28 7 33 C C Anthony Williamson Liverpool Dominic Proctor Liverpool Renault Clio 3RS Cup 1998 0:30:14

29 8 32 C C Hazel Johnson U17, Accrington, CSMA 25/117 Mel Morgan Under 17, Bolton-le-Moors 25/178 Renault Clio 1998 0:30:30

30 9 36 C C Mark Johnson Accrington, Clitheroe Steven Butler Accrington Renault Clio 1998 0:30:55

31 6 41 E A Craig Pirie Stockport 061 Kristopher Pirie Stockport 061 Vauxhall Corsa B 1400 0:30:55

32 7 46 E B Graham Chesters Garstang & Preston Zoe Irvine Garstang & Preston Talbot Sunbeam 1598 0:31:04

33 10 43 C C Adam Burkill York Roger Burkill York BMW E36 Compact 2000 0:31:05

34 11 34 C C Christopher C Cooper Bolton-le-Moors James Swallow Bolton-le-Moors 25/231 Mazda MX-5 1840 0:31:09

35 3 17 D B Paul Sheard Ecurie Royal Oak Colin Stephens Coalville Mazda MX-5 1600 0:56:37
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36 7 23 B D Mark Holmes Garstang & Preston Neil Roskell Garstang & Preston MINI 1600S 0:57:07

NF 4 B D Mark Jasper BTRDA, Stockport 061 Don Whyatt BTRDA/Stockport 061 MC Ford Escort Mk2 2449

NF 7 C C James Slaughter Maidstone & Mid Kent Tony Vart Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 1976

NF 16 D B Richard Kay Wigan Andrew Millington Knutsford. 25/037 Vauxhall Corsa 1598

NF 18 D B Iwan Llyr Jones Harlech 25/174 Dewi Hughes Harlech 25/287 Peugeot 206 1600

NF 21 C C Mike Riley Wallasey Phil Gough Liverpool Ford Escort 1998

NF 25 C C Liam Waterworth Clitheroe Jord Duxbury Preston Ford Escort Mk2 2000

NF 27 C C Joe Merrills Bolton-le-Moors George Merrills Bolton-le-Moors Honda Civic 1998

NF 35 C C Craig Fairhurst Wigan Rhiannon Thomas Wigan Ford Focus 1989

NF 38 D B Lee Birkenhead Preston Kris Coombes Preston 25/168 Citroën C2 1600

NF 44 C C Nick Stafford Liverpool Conner Neale Selby Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998

NF 45 E A Andrew Gardner Garstang & Preston John Gardner Garstang & Preston Austin Mini 1290

Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 0 Navigator Club NW 2 Car c.c. Penalties

1 1 51 F Mckenzie Snowden F1000, Ilkley Jonathan Turnbull F1000, Ilkley Škoda Citigo 998 0:29:36

2 2 52 F Henri Cynwyl F1000, Teifi Valley Geraint Evans Bala, Formula 1000 25/077 Citroën C1 1000 0:29:50

3 3 61 F Jack Robinson Formula 1000 Bonnie Papper Formula 1000 25/214 Suzuki Alto 996 0:30:02

4 4 55 F Ioan Thomas F1000, Teifi Valley Steffan Davies F1000, Teifi Valley Peugeot 107 998 0:30:21

5 5 53 F Daniel Taylor Formula 1000 Stuart Gilks Formula 1000 Citroën C1 998 0:30:41

6 6 56 F Thomas Marriott F1000, Dukeries Rob Brook Formula 1000 Škoda Citigo 999 0:31:15

7 7 57 F Lewis Arnold F1000, Dukeries Ellie Arnold F1000, Dukeries Volkswagen Up! 998 0:31:23

8 8 58 F Kyle Green Formula 1000 Rhys Stoneman F1000, Port Talbot Škoda Citigo 999 0:31:26

9 9 60 F Aidan Corner Formula 1000 Ade Camp South Oxon, F1000 Peugeot 107 1000 0:31:33

10 10 59 F Daniel Biccard Formula 1000 James Seymour F1000, Wolv'ton & S Staffs Citroën C1 998 0:31:25

11 11 63 F William Whale Formula 1000 Paul Bevan Amman Nissan Micra 998 0:32:18

12 12 54 F Zak Furber F1000, Dukeries Graham Wild Border (Lincs), F1000 Peugeot 107 998 0:32:28

13 13 62 F Twm Parry Formula 1000 Dewi Evans Harlech Citroën C1 998 0:33:48

COMPBRAKE JUNIOR STAGES
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Driver NW 10 Navigator NW 13 Car c.c. Ovl * *

John Stone 25/073 Alex Stone 25/074 Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 1600T 1 75 E 1 50 125 15

Jack Darbyshire Louis Baines 25/176 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 2 74 E 2 48 122 14

Mei Davies 25/256 Aled Edwards 25/255 Ford Escort 1998 9 67 C 2 48 115 14

Oliver W Hucklebridge Terry Martin 25/177 Ford Escort 1993 10 66 C 3 46 112 13

Peter Taylor 25/041 Tom Bishop Mazda MX-5 1999 13 63 C 4 44 107 13

Gareth Roberts 25/009 Jack Morris 25/170 Citroën AX GTI 1398 17 59 A 3 46 105 13

Keith Anglesea 25/050 Christine Pearson 25/051 BMW Compact 1900 22 54 C 7 38 92 10

Owain Hughes 25/241 Hannah Hughes Nissan Micra 1400 24 52 A 4 44 96 12

Chris Johnson 25/179 Rob Johnson 25/193 Peugeot 205 1388 26 50 A 5 42 92 11

Lauren Groves 25/065 Iwan Jones 25/013 Citroën C2 1598 27 49 B 2 48 97 14

Hazel Johnson 25/117 Mel Morgan 25/178 Renault Clio 1998 29 47 C 9 34 81 8

Christopher C Cooper James Swallow 25/231 Mazda MX-5 1840 34 42 C 12 28 70 5

Richard Kay Andrew Millington 25/037 Vauxhall Corsa 1598 NF B

Iwan Llyr Jones 25/174 Dewi Hughes 25/287 Peugeot 206 1600 NF B

Lee Birkenhead Kris Coombes 25/168 Citroën C2 1600 NF B

ANWCC STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Round 7

Compbrtake Stages Rally - Garstang & Preston MC - 11 May 2025 - Three 
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